USER
Manual
USER
Manual
1.1.0 Edition 20230621
4/2-channel Intel® XL710/X550-AT2 10G PoE+ LAN,
IEEE 802.3at Compliant PCI Express x8/x4 Expansion Card
PE-5000

PE-5004 Intel® XL710 8-CH PCI Express Card with 10GigE PoE+
PE-5002 Intel® X550-AT2 4-CH PCI Express Card with 10GigE PoE+
Order Information
v©Vecow PE-5000 User Manual
Table of Contents
CHAPTER 1 GENERAL INTRODUCTION vi
1.1  Overview vi
1.2  Features 1
1.3  Product Specification 2
1.3.1  Specifications of Vecow PE-5004  2
1.3.2  Specifications of Vecow PE-5002 3
1.4  Mechanical Dimension 4
1.4.1  PE-5004 4
1.4.2  PE-5004 With FAN  4
1.4.3  PE-5002 5
1.4.4  PE-5002 With FAN  5
CHAPTER 2 GETTING TO KNOW YOUR PE-5000 6
2.1  Packing List 6
2.2  PE-5004 I/O and Indication 7
2.3  PE-5002 I/O and Indication 11
CHAPTER 3 GETTING START 15
3.1  Installing PE-5004/PE-5002 15
CHAPTER 4 DRIVER INSTALLATION AND SETTING 17
4.1  Driver Installation 17
4.2  Jumbo Frame 25
4.3  Link Aggregation 29